●●●● OIL AND GAS BURNERS ●●●● LIQUID METERING SYSTEMS
●●●● COMPRESSED AIR SYSTEMS ●●●● IRRIGATION SYSTEMS
DESCRIPTION :  Indfos Solenoid valves are normally closed type Electro-magnetic shut
off valves, which on receiving an Electric impulse, open to allow flow in the pipe-lines.
APPLICATION : Type IMV, IMVD valves are designed for oil, water, town gas, methane,
butane, and propane. They can be used in connection with oil and gas burners, compressed
air systems, low pressure hydraulic systems, liquid and irrigation systems. However,
these valves are not suitable for refrigeration and air-conditioning applications.

TYPES IMV-3 AND IMVD 6-10
TECHNICAL DATA
Type Code No.
Process
Connection
Orifice
(mm)
Opening and Operating
Differential Pressure
PSI (ATM)
Permissible
Temperature
Limits of
Media (°C)
Maximum
Permissible
Ambient
Temperature
for Coil (°C)
Kv
Factor
Test
Pressure
PSI
(ATM)
Coil
Voltage
AvailableMax.
Liquid
Gas & Air Min.
IMV-3 32K4733 1/4” BSP 2.5
240
(17)
240
(17)
--- –10 to 90 40 0.18
710
(50)
220V AC �
110V AC �
110V DC
72V DC
± 10%
IMVD-6 32K4933 3/8” BSP 6
200
(14)
240
(17)
0.7
(0.05)
–10 to 90 40 1.0
710
(50)
IMVD-10 32K4973 1/2” BSP 10
200
(14)
240
(17)
0.7
(0.05)
–10 to 90 40 1.5
710
(50)
IMVD-10
(WA)
32K4983W 1/2” BSP 10
200
(14)
240
(17)
0.7
(0.05)
–10 to 90 40 1.26